balance date to the contractual maturity date.  The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows and
include interest receipts.

CARRYING
AMOUNT

$000

CONTRACTUAL
CASH FLOWS

$000

LESS THAN
1 YEAR

$000

1-2 YEARS
$000

2-5 YEARS
$000

MORE THAN
5 YEARS

$000

Council 2020

Cash and Cash Equivalents  12,589  12,589  12,589  -   -   -

Receivables  17,762  17,762  17,762  -   -   -

Other Financial Assets:

Local Authority and Government Stock  1,072  1,072  128  80  432  432

Total  31,423  31,423  30,479  80  432  432

Council 2019

Cash and Cash Equivalents  4,730  4,730  4,730  -   -   -

Receivables  14,275  14,275  14,275  -   -

Net Settled Financial Instruments  -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets:

Local Authority and Government Stock  912  912  -   128  384  400

Total  19,917  19,917  19,005  128  384  400

148
WHAKATĀNE DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20
TE PŪRONGO Ā-TAU O TE KAUNIHERA Ā-ROHE O WHAKATĀNE 2019/20

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Tables below illustrate the potential effect on surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council’s financial instrument exposures
at balance date.

2020 $000 2019 $000

SURPLUS
-100BPS

OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS
+100BPS

OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS
-100BPS

OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS
+100BPS

OTHER
EQUITY

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  (126)  -   126  -   (47)  -   47  -

Derivatives - Interest Rate Swaps  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial Instruments  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets:

Local Authority and Government Stock  (12)  -   12  -   (11)  -   11  -

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives - Interest Rate Swaps  (1,616)  -   1,513  -   (1,899)  -   1,779  -

Borrowings:

- Bank Overdraft  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

- Debt  720  -   (720)  -   705  -   (705)  -

Total Sensitivity to
Interest Rate Risk  (1,034)  -   931  -   (1,252)  -   1,132  -

EXPLANATION OF INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
measured as a basis points (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1.0%.

Derivatives
The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a parallel shift
in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps (2019: -100bps/+100bps).  Derivative financial liabilities not hedge accounted include interest
rate swaps with a fair value totalling minus $5,526,000 (2019: minus $4,747,000).  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus

[…]

Total Liabilities  248

Joint Venture’s net assets  8,972

Equity accounted investment opening balance  4,573

Adjustments done to Statement of Financial Position (see below)  4,486

Net Adjustment to Equity in Statement of Financial Position  4,486

As only some of the Airport entries passed through the Council financial system and extra revaluation figures were included, the
restatement for the previous year was calculated using the following figures:

Equity accounted investment opening balance  4,573

1 JULY 2019
$000

ASSETS

Current assets  135

Non current assets  4,475

Total Assets  4,610

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities  124
Non-current liabilities  -
Total Liabilities  124

Equity accounted investment opening balance  4,486

153
WHAKATĀNE DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20

TE PŪRONGO Ā-TAU O TE KAUNIHERA Ā-ROHE O WHAKATĀNE 2019/20

The amount of the adjustment to each financial statement line item previously in the 30 June 2019 financial statements
for the change from the proportional consolidation to equity method is as follows:

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$000

ADJUSTMENT

$000

RESTATED
AMOUNT

$000

Statement of Comprehensive Revenue and Expense

Fees and Charges  6,797  (107)  6,690

Interest Revenue  33  (2)  31

Personnel Costs  17,107  (7)  17,100

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense  13,444  (49)  13,396

Other Expenses  26,795  (201)  26,594

Net surplus / (deficit) of joint venture -  (147)  (147)

PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$000

ADJUSTMENT

$000

RESTATED
AMOUNT

$000

Statement of Financial Position

Current assets
Receivables  14,409  (134)  14,275

Non-current Assets
Operational assets  82,782  (4,185)  78,597

Work in progress  14,072  (291)  13,781

Current Liabilities
Payables and Deferred Revenue  10,934  (124)  10,810

Non-Current Liabilities -  -   -
Investment accounted for using the equity method  -   4,486  4,486

Appendices
Ngā Tāpiri tangaNgā Tāpiri tanga

154
WHAKATĀNE DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20
TE KAUNIHERA A ROHE O WHAKATĀNE RĪPOATA-Ā-TAU 2019/20

155
WHAKATĀNE DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20

TE PŪRONGO Ā-TAU O TE KAUNIHERA Ā-ROHE O WHAKATĀNE 2019/20

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
Te Whakapuakanga Whakaū ki ngā TureTe Whakapuakanga Whakaū ki ngā Ture
The Council and the Management of the Whakatāne District Council confirm that all the statutory requirements
of Section 98 of the Local Government Act 2002 have been complied with.